Indonesian Journal of Global Health Research e-ISSN 2715-1972

p-ISSN 2714-9749 http://jurnal.globalhealthsciencegroup.com/index.php/IJGHR



Date: August 16th, 2022

Number: 367/IJGHR/VIII/2022 Acceptance Letter

Refrence : IJGHR Dear **Warih Anjari Dyah Kusumaning Ayu, Sevy Astriyana**

Thanks for your contribution to the Indonesian Journal of Global Health Research (IJGHR) We are pleased to inform you that your manuscript:

Title: "The Relationship of Knowledge Level to Posyandu Cadres Through Infant Massage Practices on Children's Growth in Baluwarti Ward" has been accepted for publication in Indonesian Journal of Global Health Research (IJGHR) Volume 4 No 3 August 2022.

Congratulations!

Best Regards Indonesian Journal of Global Health Research (IJGHR) http://jurnal.globalhealthsciencegroup.com/index.php/IJGHR Global Health Science Group Email: globalhealthsciencegroup@gmail.com

